
1312-RES 
3/3/2005 ORfGU~l\L 

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION NO. 7151 

A RESOLUTION authorizing the City Manager or his 
designee to execute, on behalf of the City, a Small Public 
Work Agreement with Monolithic Sculpture, Inc. 
(Monolithic), in an amount not to exceed $89,578.70 plus 
contract amendments of up to $5,000, to fabricate and 
install an indoor climbing wall at the South Bellevue 
Community Center (SBCC). 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute, 
on behalf of the City, a Small Public Work Agreement with Monolithic Sculpture, Inc. 
(Monolithic), in an amount not to exceed $89,578.70 plus contract amendments of 
up to $5,000, to fabricate and install an indoor climbing wall at the South Bellevue 
Community Center (SBCC), a copy of which Small Public Work Agreement has been 
given Clerk's Receiving No. 3'/B<l>~. 

Passed by the City Council this 7#-- day of 7n~ , 2005, 
and signed in authentication of its passage this 7#- day of ~ 
2005. 

(SEAL) 

~w ~ ~II, MaYOf 
Attest: 


